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delivery to him of a receipt therefor, containing 
a release of all demands against the state or 
any of its officers or employes, by reason of the 
injuries sustained by the said Lizzie Seymour 
at the state school for dependent and neglected 
children on the fifth day of December, 1892. 

s SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 10, 1895. 

No. 129, S.] 	[Published April 11, 1895. 

CHAPTER 157. 

AN ACT for the preservation of fish in Beaver 
creek, in Jackson county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. No person OT persons shall be al- Close time in 

lowed to fish for, take, catch or kill with any t or catching 

device whatever any fish in the stream known fish ' 

as the north branch of Beaver creek, or in its 
tribuaries

' 
 in the town of Franklin, in the 

county of Jackson, in 'this state for the period 
of two years from the fifteenth day of April, 
1895; nor shall any person or persons sell, or 
offer for sale, or buy, or have in their posses-
sion, any such fish caught or taken from such 
stream or its tributaries for such period of two 
years. 

SECTION 2. Any person who shall violate ()lain 	I v
P

i
enalty
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any of the provisions of this act, shall, on convic-
tion thereof, be deemed guilty of a misde-
meanor and be fined not less than five nor more 
than twenty-five dollars, with the costs of pros-
ecution. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 9, 1895. 


